
B R O A D B A N D  B R E A K D O W N
Business Broadband Consumer Labels

Broadband Facts
Dakota Central

 Enterprise Internet ( )

Monthly Price $129.95

Additional Charges & Terms

$19.95
$29.95
$39.95

$25.00
Varies

N/A

Varies by Location

Discounts & Bundles

Speeds Provided with Plan
750 Mbps
680 Mbps

36 ms

Data Included with Monthly Price Unlimited
N/A

Network Management

Privacy

Customer Support

Fcc.gov/consumer

Broadband Facts
Dakota Central

1 G  Internet (1 )

Monthly Price $199.95

Additional Charges & Terms

$19.95
$29.95
$39.95

$25.00
Varies

N/A

Varies by Location

Discounts & Bundles

Speeds Provided with Plan
942 Mbps
907 Mbps

36 ms

Data Included with Monthly Price Unlimited
N/A

Network Management

Privacy

Customer Support

Fcc.gov/consumer

Broadband Facts
Dakota Central

 Basic Internet ( )
Fixed Broadband Consumer Disclosure

Monthly Price $69.95

This monthly price is an introductory rate No
Time the introductory rate applies N/A
Monthly price after the introductory rate N/A
Length of contract N/A

Additional Charges & Terms

$19.95
$29.95
$39.95

$25.00
Varies

N/A

Provider Monthly Fees
Small Business Managed Wi-fi – Package 1
Small Business Managed Wi-fi – Package 2
Small Business Managed Wi-fi – Package 3

One-time Fees at the Time of Purchase
Connect Fee
Deposit Fee

Early Termination Fee

Government Taxes Varies by Location

Discounts & Bundles
We offer a discount for bundled services. For more information, please call 
(701) 652-3184 or (701) 952-1000.

Speeds Provided with Plan
Typical Download Speed 256 Mbps
Typical Upload Speed 232 Mbps
Typical Latency 36 ms

Data Included with Monthly Price Unlimited
Charges for Additional Data Usage N/A

Network Management
https://www.dakotacentral.com/ /

Privacy

https://www.dakotacentral.com/ / privacypolicy/ 

Customer Support
Phone: (701) 652-3184 or (701) 952-1000
Website: https://www.dakotacentral.com/support/

dsc

Learn more about the terms used on this label. Visit the Federal Communications 
Commission’s Consumer Resource Center.

Fcc.gov/consumer
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Broadband Facts
Dakota Central

 Premium Internet 

Monthly Price $84.95

Additional Charges & Terms

$19.95
$29.95
$39.95

$25.00
Varies

N/A

Varies by Location

Discounts & Bundles

Speeds Provided with Plan
512 Mbps
465 Mbps

36 ms

Data Included with Monthly Price Unlimited
N/A

Network Management

Privacy

Customer Support

Fcc.gov/consumer
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