BROADBAND BREAKDOWN **Business Broadband Consumer Labels**

Broadband Facts

Dakota Central Business 1 Gig Internet (1000 Mbps x 1000 Mbps) Fixed Broadband Consumer Disclosure

his monthly price is an introductory rate N ime the introductory rate applies N, lonthly price after the introductory rate N, lonthly price after the introductory rate N, lonthly price after the introductory rate N, dditional Charges & Terms Provider Monthly Fees Small Business Managed Wi-fi – Package 1 (Optional) \$19.5 Small Business Managed Wi-fi – Package 2 (Optional) \$29.5 Small Business Managed Wi-fi – Package 3 (Optional) \$39.5 One-time Fees at the Time of Purchase Connect Fee \$25.0 Deposit Fee \$25.0 Deposit Fee \$25.0 Government Taxes \$25.0 Varies by Locatic iscounts & Bundles We offer a discount for bundled services. For more information, please call (701) 652-3184 or (701) 952-1000. peds Provided with Plan Typical Download Speed \$97 Mbp
Ionthly price after the introductory rate N. ength of contract N. didtional Charges & Terms Provider Monthly Fees Small Business Managed Wi-fi – Package 1 (Optional) \$19.5 Small Business Managed Wi-fi – Package 2 (Optional) \$29.5 Small Business Managed Wi-fi – Package 3 (Optional) \$39.5 One-time Fees at the Time of Purchase Connect Fee Connect Fee \$25.6 Deposit Fee Varies Early Termination Fee NV Government Taxes Varies by Locatic iscounts & Bundles We offer a discount for bundled services. For more information, please call (701) 652-3184 or (701) 952-1000. peeds Provided with Plan Typical Download Speed Typical Download Speed 942 Mbp
ength of contract Ni dditional Charges & Terms Provider Monthly Fees Small Business Managed Wi-fi – Package 1 (Optional) Small Business Managed Wi-fi – Package 2 (Optional) Small Business Managed Wi-fi – Package 3 (Optional) One-time Fees at the Time of Purchase Connect Fee \$25.0 Deposit Fee \$25.0 Deposit Fee \$25.0 Government Taxes Varies by Locatio iscounts & Bundles We offer a discount for bundled services. For more information, please call (701) 652-3184 or (701) 952-1000. peeds Provided with Plan Typical Download Speed \$42 Mbp
dditional Charges & Terms Provider Monthly Fees Small Business Managed Wi-fi – Package 1 (Optional) Small Business Managed Wi-fi – Package 2 (Optional) Small Business Managed Wi-fi – Package 2 (Optional) Small Business Managed Wi-fi – Package 3 (Optional) Small Business Managed Wi-fi – Package 3 (Optional) Small Business Managed Wi-fi – Package 3 (Optional) One-time Fees at the Time of Purchase Connect Fee \$25.0 Deposit Fee Varies Early Termination Fee N/ Government Taxes Varies by Location iscounts & Bundles We offer a discount for bundled services. For more information, please call (701) 652-3184 or (701) 952-1000. peeds Provided with Plan Typical Download Speed 942 Mbp
Provider Monthly Fees Small Business Managed Wi-fi – Package 1 (Optional) \$19.5 Small Business Managed Wi-fi – Package 2 (Optional) \$29.5 Small Business Managed Wi-fi – Package 3 (Optional) \$39.5 One-time Fees at the Time of Purchase \$25.6 Connect Fee \$25.6 Deposit Fee Varie Early Termination Fee N/ Government Taxes Varies by Locatic iscounts & Bundles We offer a discount for bundled services. For more information, please call (701) 652-3184 or (701) 952-1000. pedes Provided with Plan Typical Download Speed 942 Mbp
Small Business Managed Wi-fi – Package 1 (Optional) \$19:5 Small Business Managed Wi-fi – Package 2 (Optional) \$29:5 Small Business Managed Wi-fi – Package 3 (Optional) \$39:5 One-time Fees at the Time of Purchase Connect Fee Deposit Fee Varies Early Termination Fee N/ Government Taxes Varies by Location isscounts & Bundles We offer a discount for bundled services. For more information, please call (701) 652-3184 or (701) 952-1000. peeds Provided with Plan Typical Download Speed Typical Download Speed 942 Mbp
Small Business Managed Wi-fi – Package 2 (Optional) \$29.5 Small Business Managed Wi-fi – Package 3 (Optional) \$39.5 One-time Fees at the Time of Purchase Connect Fee Connect Fee \$25.6 Deposit Fee Varies Early Termination Fee N/ Government Taxes Varies by Locatic iscounts & Bundles We offer a discount for bundled services. For more information, please call (701) 652-3184 or (701) 952-1000. peeds Provided with Plan Typical Download Speed 942 Mbp
Small Business Managed Wi-fi – Package 3 (Optional) \$39:5 One-time Fees at the Time of Purchase Connect Fee Connect Fee \$25.0 Deposit Fee Varie Early Termination Fee N/ Government Taxes Varies by Location iscounts & Bundles We offer a discount for bundled services. For more information, please call (701) 652-3184 or (701) 952-1000. peeds Provided with Plan Typical Download Speed 942 Mbp
Connect Fee \$25.0 Deposit Fee \$25.0 Deposit Fee \$25.0 Varies Early Termination Fee \$25.0 Government Taxes \$25.0 Varies by Location Iiscounts & Bundles We offer a discount for bundled services. For more information, please call (701) 652-3184 or (701) 952-1000. peeds Provided with Plan Typical Download Speed \$42 Mbp
Deposit Fee Varie Early Termination Fee NV Government Taxes Varies by Locatio iscounts & Bundles We offer a discount for bundled services. For more information, please call (701) 652-3184 or (701) 952-1000. peeds Provided with Plan Typical Download Speed 942 Mbp
Early Termination Fee N/ Government Taxes Varies by Location iscounts & Bundles We offer a discount for bundled services. For more information, please call (701) 652-3184 or (701) 952-1000. peeds Provided with Plan Typical Download Speed 942 Mbp
Government Taxes Varies by Locatic iscounts & Bundles We offer a discount for bundled services. For more information, please call (701) 652-3184 or (701) 952-1000. peeds Provided with Plan Typical Download Speed 942 Mbp
iscounts & Bundles We offer a discount for bundled services. For more information, please call (701) 652-3184 or (701) 952-1000. peeds Provided with Plan Typical Download Speed 942 Mbp
iscounts & Bundles We offer a discount for bundled services. For more information, please call (701) 652-3184 or (701) 952-1000. peeds Provided with Plan Typical Download Speed 942 Mbp
Typical Latency 36 m
tata Included with Monthly Price Unlimite Charges for Additional Data Usage N/
etwork Management
https://www.dakotacentral.com/legal/#networkmanagement/
rivacy
https://www.dakotacentral.com/legal/#privacypolicy/
ustomer Support
Phone: (701) 652-3184 or (701) 952-1000 Website: https://www.dakotacentral.com/support/
earn more about the terms used on this label. Visit the Federal Communications
ommission's Consumer Resource Center.
Fcc.gov/consumer

Broadband Facts

Dakota Central

Business Premium Internet (500 Mbps x 500 Mbps) lre

Fixed Broadband Consumer Disclosu

Monthly Price	\$84.95
This monthly price is an introductory rate Time the introductory rate applies Monthly price after the introductory rate Length of contract	No N/A N/A N/A
Additional Charges & Terms	IN/A
Provider Monthly Fees	
Small Business Managed Wi-fi – Package 1 (Optional)	\$19.95
Small Business Managed Wi-fi – Package 2 (Optional) Small Business Managed Wi-fi – Package 3 (Optional)	\$29.95 \$39.95
с с с ,	<i>vooloo</i>
One-time Fees at the Time of Purchase	
Connect Fee	\$25.00
Deposit Fee	Varies
Early Termination Fee	N/A
Government Taxes	Varies by Location
(701) 652-3184 or (701) 952-1000. Speeds Provided with Plan Typical Download Speed Typical Upload Speed Typical Latency	512 Mbps 465 Mbps 36 ms
Data Included with Monthly Price	Unlimited
Charges for Additional Data Usage	N/A
Network Management https://www.dakotacentral.com/legal/#networkmanagen	nent/
Privacy https://www.dakotacentral.com/legal/#privacypolicy/	
Customer Support Phone: (701) 652-3184 or (701) 952-1000	
Website: https://www.dakotacentral.com/support/	
*	al Communications
Learn more about the terms used on this label. Visit the Feder	al Communications

F0003759917DCBUSPRM5008495

DAKOTA CENTRAL

This monthly price is an introductory rate Time the introductory rate applies Monthly price after the introductory rate Length of contract . . .

Monthly Price

Dakota Central

Broadband Facts

Fixed Broadband Consumer Disclosure

Business Enterprise Internet (750 Mbps x 750 Mbps)

\$129.95

No N/A N/A

N/A

Additional Charges & Terms Provider Monthly Fees	
Small Business Managed Wi-fi – Package 1 (Optional)	\$19.95
Small Business Managed Wi-fi – Package 2 (Optional)	\$29.95
Small Business Managed Wi-fi – Package 3 (Optional)	\$39.95
One-time Fees at the Time of Purchase Connect Fee Deposit Fee	\$25.00 Varies
Depositive	valles
Early Termination Fee	N/A
Government Taxes	Varies by Location
Discounts & Bundles We offer a discount for bundled services. For more info (701) 652-3184 or (701) 952-1000.	rmation, please call
Speeds Provided with Plan	
Typical Download Speed	750 Mbps
Typical Upload Speed	680 Mbps
Typical Latency	36 ms
Data Included with Monthly Price	Unlimited
Charges for Additional Data Usage	N/A
Network Management	
https://www.dakotacentral.com/legal/#networkmanagen	nent/
Privacy https://www.dakotacentral.com/legal/#privacypolicy/	
Customer Support	
Phone: (701) 652-3184 or (701) 952-1000	
Website: https://www.dakotacentral.com/support/	

Learn more about the terms used on this label. Visit the Federal Communications Commission's Consumer Resource Center. Fcc.gov/consumer

F0003759917DCBUSEN75012995

Broadband Facts

Dakota Central

Business Basic Internet (250 Mbps x 250 Mbps) Fixed Broadband Consumer Disclosure

Monthly Price	\$69.95
This monthly price is an introductory rate Time the introductory rate applies Monthly price after the introductory rate Length of contract	No N/A N/A N/A
Additional Charges & Terms Provider Monthly Fees Small Business Managed Wi-fi – Package 1 (Optional) Small Business Managed Wi-fi – Package 2 (Optional) Small Business Managed Wi-fi – Package 3 (Optional)	\$19.95 \$29.95 \$39.95
One-time Fees at the Time of Purchase Connect Fee Deposit Fee	\$25.00 Varies
Early Termination Fee	N/A
Government Taxes	Varies by Location
Discounts & Bundles We offer a discount for bundled services. For more infor (701) 652-3184 or (701) 952-1000. Speeds Provided with Plan Typical Download Speed Typical Upload Speed Typical Latency	mation, please call 256 Mbps 232 Mbps 36 ms
Data Included with Monthly Price Charges for Additional Data Usage	Unlimited N/A
Network Management https://www.dakotacentral.com/legal/#networkmanagem	nent/
Privacy https://www.dakotacentral.com/legal/#privacypolicy/	
Customer Support Phone: (701) 652-3184 or (701) 952-1000 Website: https://www.dakotacentral.com/support/	
Learn more about the terms used on this label. Visit the Feder	al Communications
Commission's Consumer Resource Center.	cc.gov/consumer

F0003759917DCBUSBAS2506995